## WOLFEBORO HERITAGE COMMISSION Wolfeboro Heritage Awards

The Wolfeboro Heritage Commission has opened nominations for the second year of its Wolfeboro Heritage Awards program. The awards will recognize the efforts of individuals, businesses, and organizations that have made significant contributions to the preservation of buildings, neighborhoods, traditions, and other historic resources in the town.

The awards will be given in various categories, including, but not limited to, historic building restoration and/or adaptive re-use, stewardship (repair and maintenance) of a historic building over time, and leadership or education efforts. Awards can be made to individuals, groups, businesses, and municipal entities.

Anyone can nominate a person, organization, business, or project for recognition of their contributions to the knowledge, appreciation, or preservation of Wolfeboro's built environment. Self-nominations also are welcome.

Nomination forms are available on the homepage of the Wolfeboro Heritage Commission (wolfeboronh.us/heritage-commission). You'll need to provide contact information for the nominee, along with a paragraph or more on why you believe your nominee should receive an award.

Please provide as much detail as possible. For example, if your nomination relates to the renovation of a building, please provide details about the history of the building and the work that has been done on it. To be considered, buildings must have been constructed prior to 1972.

If possible, please include photos, especially before and after photos of a project. Digital .jpg format is preferred.

Nominations should be submitted by March 29 and can be emailed to heritagecommission@wolfeboronh.us or mailed to Wolfeboro Heritage Commission, Wolfeboro Town Hall, 84 South Main, Wolfeboro, NH 03894.

For more information about the program email heritagecommission@wolfeboronh.us or contact Commission member Dave Bolduc at (603) 235-4415.

Awards will be made during Historic Preservation Month in May.